
COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/23/00 AWARD DATE = 04/03/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 010

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-13N(005)                   J.P. NUMBER: 0864707    BAMS NO: 000091     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   300
       COUNTY: ATOKA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH: 6.840000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE

       LOCATION : ON US-69 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 5.23 KILOMETERS NORTH OF
                  THE TOWN OF CANEY AND EXTENDING NORTH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,360,149.83      CONTRACTOR   :       KOSS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      TOPEKA KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 030

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-13N(52)TR                  J.P. NUMBER: 1752204    BAMS NO: 000092     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: BRYAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH: 1.050000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC LIGHTING

       LOCATION : ON US-69 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 0.75 MILE SOUTH OF CHOCTAW
                  ROAD, IN THE CITY OF DURANT, AND EXTENDING NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    166,927.74      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-26B(232)                  J.P. NUMBER: 0207005    BAMS NO: 000101     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   540
       COUNTY: GRADY                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH: 12.207000  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(SUPERPAVE)

       LOCATION : ON US-62 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 5.3 KILOMETERS EAST OF THE
                  TOWN OF TABLER AND EXTENDING EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  9,772,410.11      CONTRACTOR   :       UNITED GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      KINGFISHER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/23/00 AWARD DATE = 04/03/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 150

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-132D(10)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1662904    BAMS NO: 000105     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   110
       COUNTY: HUGHES                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.199000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES OVER CINDY CREEK, APPROXIMATELY 6.759
                  KILOMETERS NORTH AND 1.609 KILOMETERS WEST OF CALVIN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    135,665.55      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 235

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-159D(005)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1644204    BAMS NO: 000145     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: PAWNEE                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-47)                               LENGTH: 0.479000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(EW-47) OVER BLACK BEAR CREEK, APPROXIMATELY
                  0.483 KILOMETERS SOUTH AND 2.414 KILOMETERS WEST OF PAWNEE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    496,792.33      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 250

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-162D(21)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1663004    BAMS NO: 000109     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: PONTOTOC                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-351)                              LENGTH: 0.259000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(NS-351) OVER BLACK CREEK, APPROXIMATELY 6.437
                  KILOMETERS NORTH AND 2.092 KILOMETERS EAST OF FITZHUGH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    235,904.89      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/23/00 AWARD DATE = 04/03/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-68C(225)CO/BRF-168C(17)CO  J.P. NUMBER: 1323904M   BAMS NO: 000110     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   240
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.575000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGES & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : OVER BIG SKIN BAYOU CR. 4.02KM N. & 1.77KM E. US-64/SH-141;
                  OVER SALLISAW CREEK TRIB. 3.54KM N. & 8.69KM W. OF SALLISAW.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    618,047.65      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING,INC
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 290

    PROJECT NO.: NHG-30N(31)TR                  J.P. NUMBER: 1755205    BAMS NO: 000108     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-169                                           LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNING

       LOCATION : ON US-169 BEGINNING AT ADMIRAL PLACE AND EXTENDING NORTH
                  TO 66TH STREET NORTH IN THE CITY OF TULSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    214,285.88      CONTRACTOR   :       ADVANCED WARNING, INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-174B(12)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1763604    BAMS NO: 000113     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: WASHINGTON              HIGHWAY NO.: SH-123                                           LENGTH: 0.000000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : AT INTERSECTION OF SH-123 (HENSLEY BOULEVARD) AND
                  CHEROKEE AVENUE IN BARTLESVILLE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     81,883.70      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/23/00 AWARD DATE = 04/03/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 370

    PROJECT NO.: MC-132B(32)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1823604    BAMS NO: 000148     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: HUGHES                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-75                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : US-75 OVER WEWOKA CREEK, 2.5 MILES SOUTH OF JCT.SH-9

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     86,700.00      CONTRACTOR   :       M.B.E., INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL
                                                                      HOLIDAY FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 380

    PROJECT NO.: MC-132B(33)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1823704    BAMS NO: 000149     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: HUGHES                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-75                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : US-75 OVER WEWOKA CREEK, 2.5 MILES SOUTH OF JCT. SH-9

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     24,454.20      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 410

    PROJECT NO.: IMC-168N(65)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1823404    BAMS NO: 000152     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : I-40 UNDER COUNTY ROAD AND I-40 UNDER US-64 CONNECTOR ROAD,
                  9.9 MILES EAST AND 10.9 EAST OF MUSKOGEE COUNTY LINE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     88,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       KERRVILLE PAINTING CO., INC.
                                                                      KERRVILLE TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/23/00 AWARD DATE = 04/03/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 420

    PROJECT NO.: IMC-168N(66)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1823504    BAMS NO: 000153     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : I-40 UNDER COUNTY ROAD AND I-40 UNDER US-64 CONNECTOR ROAD,
                  9.9 MILES EAST AND 10.9 MILES EAST OF MUSKOGEE COUNTY LINE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     12,368.00      CONTRACTOR   :       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      BALCH SPRINGS TX



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/23/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 170

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-35D(159)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 0766604    BAMS NO: 000107     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: JOHNSTON                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-199)                              LENGTH: 0.319000    KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(EW-199) OVER ROCK CREEK APPROXIMATELY 1.609 KM.
                  SOUTH AND 4.828 KM. WEST OF THE JUNCTION OF SH-78/SH-22.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 255

    PROJECT NO.: STP-63C(358)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1242204    BAMS NO: 000142     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   270
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 4.882000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGE AND SURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-111) BEGIN 2 MILES WEST OF SH-18 AND
                  1.5 MILES NORTH OF I-40, EXTEND WEST

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 16,293,589.88
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


